THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:
Nannette Johnston, Superintendent
DATE:

JULY 15, 2014
SUBJECT:
APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDERS 6.1 – 6.2 FOR HARDIN COUNTY SCHOOLS EARLY COLLEGE AND CAREER CENTER
ISSUE:  The Board needs to approve change orders 6.1-6.2 for the Hardin County Schools Early College and Career Center Project.
FACTS:

The Kentucky Department of Education requires that the Local Board of Education approve Change Orders on projects prior to their approval.  A summary of change orders 6.1-6.2 are listed below and supporting documentation is attached.
	
	Item
	Reason For Change
	Amount

	6.1
	Rework risers at Demonstration Classroom 219 to accommodate manufacturer’s installation and warranty requirements.
	Seating manufacturer would not warranty the installation of the fixed seating that is being installed outside the construction contract as the platform thicknesses were deemed inadequate.  Platform thicknesses were increased to accommodate their installation and warranty requirements. 
	$3,035.25

	6.2
	Add water lines for Owner furnished ice machine and whirlpool per Owner’s request.
	Owner requested that water lines be added to area where both an ice machine and a whirlpool are being added in the Health Sciences Suite.
	$968.83

	  








TOTAL ADD
	 $4,004.08


(See attached documentation).  
RECOMMENDATION


I RECOMMEND THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDERs 6.1-6.2 for HARDIN COUNTY SCHOOLS EARLY COLLEGE AND CAREER CENTER project in the amount of $4,004.08. 
RECOMMENDED MOTION


I MOVE THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDERs 6.1-6.2 for HARDIN COUNTY SCHOOLS EARLY COLLEGE AND CAREER CENTER project in the amount of $4,004.08.
